The weakly convex parameterisation increases the demand for oil and gas, as the global penalty
will be lower in future years, and improvements will, therefore, be less effective, in terms of
welfare gains. This is not the case in Europe, where the damage of a low energy related SOS
is relatively low, compared to other regions. This implies that switching away from oil is still
relatively beneficial, in terms of an improvement in energy related SOS and a reduction of LAP.
Even so, the global increase in the demand for oil and gas will rise, although the CO2 emission
reductions in OECD Europe remain the same. The SCON assumptions imply significant benefits,
against relatively small efforts, for OECD Europe. However, the larger regions will be experienc-
ing larger damages, without SOS controls, and will, therefore, significantly reduce their demand
for oil and gas. At the same time, the CO2 emissions in Europe will rise in the SOS control policy
case (SCON), as the demand for oil will increase, compared to the base case (LAG).

Energy Security, air pollution, and climate change: an integrated cost-benefit approach	 MNP

48

BASE
WCON
SCON
SOSH
SOSL
SOSP
CSEL
CSEH
VSLL
VSLH
PRES

WEITZ
VSLP
EUAL

Sensitivity cases

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Changes from SOS policies (%)

Global cumulative demand for oil
and gas, 2000 - 2150

Impact of energy related SOS policies

BASE
WCON
SCON
SOSH
SOSL
SOSP
CSEL
CSEH
VSLL
VSLH
PRES

WEITZ
VSLP
EUAL

Sensitivity cases

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

% points

CO2 reduction in 2025 compared to EU
target for 2020 (-20%) OECD Europe

Figure 5.1  Average annual CO2 emission reduction in OECD Europe between 2020-2030 (% in
addition to the 20% emission reduction of the 1990 level) and the global demand reduction for oil
and gas, compared to the scenario without SOS control policy (%)

Damages SOS 3 times (SOSH)or 1/3 times (SOSL) the base caseII
The damages, associated with a low energy related SOS, are calibrated to 0.5% consumption
loss in 2000, for both oil and gas. As pointed out, it is not clear if these damages are correct,
and, therefore, we de- and increased the scale parameter of the penalty fuction, to sketch the
full range of possible impacts. The scale parameters of the penalty functions (oil and gas, and